# **FOP \$40.00 06711**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PLF Acquisition Subsidiary Inc.		05/05/1992	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pulsafeeder, Inc.	
Street Address:	2883 Brighton Henrietta Town Line Rd	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14623	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0671144	GEARCHEM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (847)509-0255

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-509-0250
Email: clarson@hillfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Dennis A. Gross
Address Line 1: 666 Dundee Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Address Line 4: Northbrook, ILLINOIS 60062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEARCHEM TM T933241
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis A. Gross
Signature:	/Dennis A Gross/
Date:	02/06/2009

900126449 TRADEMARK REEL: 003931 FRAME: 0278 Total Attachments: 1 source=PLF to Pulsafeeder Confirm Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003931 FRAME: 0279

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

PLF ACQUISITION SUBSIDIARY INC., now having merged into PLF ACQUISITION CORPORATION, merger dated 04/24/1992; now having changed its name to PULSAFEEDER, INC., by change of name dated 04/24/1992, adopted and used in its business the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, PULSAFEEDER, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware, whose address is 2883 Brighton Henrietta Town Line Road, Rochester, New York, 14623, has acquired said trademarks and the registrations thereof, and the good will of the business associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, PLF ACQUISITION SUBSIDIARY INC. hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto PULSAFEEDER, INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the trademarks and registrations have been used, all rights to continue said registrations, all common law rights associated therewith, together with the right to bring and maintain actions based on the trademarks nunc pro tunc as of May 5, 1992.

PLF ACQUISITION SUBSIDIARY INC	
Signed:	
Lawrence D. Kingsley, EEO, as	Successor to Donald N. Boyce
Confirmed:	
PULSAFEEDER, INC.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signed:	

Frank J. Notaro, Vice President of Pulsafeeder, Inc.

RECORDED: 02/06/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003931 FRAME: 0280